We the People

An Atlas of America’s Ethnic Diversity

James Paul Allen
Eugene James Turner

NNNNNNN

Collier Macmillan Publishers



List of Maps

Preface
Ethnicity in America
Purpose of the Atlas

Acknowledgments
1. Quality of 1980 Census Data
on Ethnicity
Basic Design and Operations of the
1980 Census

Potential Problems and Appropriate
Use of the Data

Conclusions on Data Quality for
Ethnic Populations

2. Data Selection and Map
Design
County Maps: 1980 Data
State and Metropolitan Area
Cartograms: 1980 Data
Maps of Net Migration
State Maps: 1920 Data

3. Understanding the Map

Patterns
Text Interpretation of the Maps
The Meaning of Ethnicity in Different
Places

4. People of Early North

American Origin
Historical Decline and Modern
Resurgence
American Indians
Eskimos
Aleuts

5. People of Western European
Origin

English Ancestry
Scottish Ancestry
Welsh Ancestry
Irish Ancestry
German Ancestry
Swiss Ancestry
Belgian Ancestry
Dutch Ancestry
French Ancestry

11
11

15

16
17

19
19

23

10.

Contents

People of Northern European
Origin

Norwegian Ancestry

Danish Ancestry

Swedish Ancestry
Finnish Ancestry

People of Eastern European
Origin

Austrian Ancestry

Czech and Czechoslovakian

Ancestry

Slovak Ancestry

Hungarian Ancestry

Romanian Ancestry

Croatian Ancestry

Serbian Ancestry

Slovene Ancestry

Albanian Ancestry

Polish Ancestry

Lithuanian Ancestry

Latvian Ancestry

Russian Ancestry

Ukrainian Ancestry

Jewish Population

People of Southern European
Origin

Portuguese Ancestry

Basque Ancestry

italian Ancestry
Greek Ancestry

People of Middle Eastern
Origin

Armenian Ancestry

Arab Nationality Ancestries

Assyrian Ancestry

Iranian Ancestry

Turkish Ancestry

Israeli Ancestry

People of African Origin

Blacks
Cape Verdean Ancestry
East and West African Ancestries

69

69
72
74
77

117

17
120
122
126

131
131
133
137
138
139
140

143
143
149
150

11. People of Middle and South

American Origin

Mexican Origin

Puerto Rican Origin

Cuban Origin

Other Spanish Origin

Brazilian Ancestry

Haitian Ancestry

Jamaican Ancestry

Guyanese, Trinidadian and
Tobagonian Ancestries

British West Indian Ancestries —
Smaller Islands

12. People of Asian and Pacific
Island Origin

Chinese
Japanese

Filipinos

Koreans
Vietnamese
Cambodian Ancestry
Laotian Ancestry
Thai Ancestry
Asian Indians
Pakistani Ancestry
Hawaiians
Samoans
Guamanians

13. General Patterns of Ethnic

|dentity

Geographical Stability and Change

American and U.S. Identities

Summary Patterns of Ethnic
Composition

References

Appendix 1: Ancestries of State
Populations — 1980

Appendix 2: Ethnic Population Data for
States and Counties — 1980

Appendix 3: Reference Maps: United
States Counties — 1980

Index of Places
iIndex of Ethnic Populations

163
153
159
163
165
170
171
172

174
175

177

177
182
185
188
190
194
195
197
198

201
202
204

205

206
207

209
213

224

226

305
31
312



It would be ideal if all the maps of ethnic populations could be
made comparable, using the same cartographic design and
scaling. However, the great range of ethnic group sizes, from
many millions to fewer than twenty thousand, makes this
impractical. Because the largest groups represented signifi-
cant proportions of county populations, they have been
mapped in terms of their percentages in total county popula-
tions. Maps of smaller groups show absolute numbers within
counties by means of graduated symbols —a more appropri-
ate technique where percentage values are very low. How-
ever, except for the special map of Jews, the percentage cate-
gories or symbol size scaling for all 1980 maps has been
consistent within each of three series of maps, making possi-
ble easy comparisons between most of the maps. The abso-
lute population of each ethnic group in every county can be
found in appendix 2.

1. U.S.-born White Population. Largest Net
Migrations: State of Birth to 1980

Residence 22
2. American Indian Population, 1920 27
3. American Indians. Number of Persons by

County — 1980 30

4. American Indian Ethnic Groups (Nations/

Tribes). Number of Persons by

State —1980 31
5. U.S.-born American Indian Population.

Largest Net Migrations: State of Birth to

1980 Residence 32
6. Eskimos. Number of Persons by

County — 1980 35
7. Aleuts. Number of Persons by County — 1980 36
8. English Ancestry. Percentage in County

Population — 1980 41
9. Population of Origin in Scotland, 1920.

Foreign White Stock ‘ 43

10. Scottish Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980 44

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24.
25.
26.
7.
28.

29.

List of Maps

Population of Origin in Wales, 1920. Foreign
White Stock

Welsh Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Population of Origin in Ireland, 1920. Foreign
White Stock

Irish Ancestry. Percentage in County
Population — 1980

German Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

German Ancestry. Percentage in County
Population — 1980

Population of Origin in Switzerland, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

Swiss Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Flemish Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

Belgian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Dutch and Frisian Mother Tongue Population,

1920. Foreign White Stock

Dutch Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Population of Origin in France, 1920. Foreign
White Stock

Population of French Canadian Origin, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

French Ancestry. Percentage in County
Population — 1980

Norwegian Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

Norwegian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Danish Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

Danish Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

45
46
49
50
53
54
56
57
58
59
60
61
64
64
65
70
71
72

73

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41,
42,
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.

48.

Swedish Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

Swedish Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Finnish Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

Finnish Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Austrian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Czech Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

Czech and Czechoslovakian Ancestry.
Number of Persons by County — 1980

Slovak Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

Slovak Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Hungarian (Magyar) Mother Tongue
Population, 1920. Foreign White Stock

Hungarian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Romanian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Serbo-Croatian Mother Tongue Population,
1920. Foreign White Stock

Croatian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Serbian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Slovenian Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

Slovene Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Albanian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Polish Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

75
76
78
79
83
85
86

87

o1
93
94

95

97
97
98

100

Vil



LIST OF MAPS

49.
50.

51.
52.
53.
54.

55.
56.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

7.

Viii

Polish Ancestry. Percentage in County
Population — 1980

Lithuanian and Latvian (Lettish) Mother
Tongue Population, 1920. Foreign White
Stock

Lithuanian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Latvian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Russian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County— 1980

Ukrainian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Estimated Jewish Population, 1920

Estimated Jewish Population. Number of
Persons by County — 1980

Population of Origin in Spain, 1920. Foreign
White Stock

Portuguese Mother Tongue Population,
1920. Foreign White Stock

Portuguese Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Basque Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Iltalian Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

ltalian Ancestry. Percentage in County
Population— 1980

Greek Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

Greek Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Armenian Mother Tongue Population, 1920.
Foreign White Stock

Armenian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Syrian and Arabic Mother Tongue Population,
1920. Foreign White Stock

Arab Nationality Ancestries. Number of
Persons by County — 1980

Assyrian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Iranian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Turkish Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

101

102
103
105
107

110
112

113
117
118
119
121
123
124
127
128
132
133
134
135
137
138

140

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

78.

79.
80.

81.

82.
83.
84.

85.

86.
87.
88.
89.

90.

o1.
92.

Israeli Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Blacks. Percentage in County
Population — 1980

Black (Negro) Population, 1920

U.S.-born Black Population. Largest Net
Migrations: State of Birth to 1980
Residence

Cape Verdean Ancestry. Number of Persons
by County — 1980

East and West African Ancestries. Number
of Persons by County — 1980

U.S.-born Mexican Origin Population. Largest
Net Migrations: State of Birth to 1980
Residence

Population of Origin in Mexico, 1920. Foreign
White Stock

Mexican Origin. Percentage in County
Population — 1980

U.S.-born Puerto Rican Origin Population.
Largest Net Migrations: State of Birth to
1980 Residence

Puerto Rican Origin. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Cuban Origin. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Other Spanish Origin. Percentage in County
Population — 1980

Central and South American and Dominican
Ancestries — 1980 (Hispanic Nation-
alities)

Brazilian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Haitian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Jamaican Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Guyanese, Trinidadian and Tobagonian
Ancestries. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

British West Indian Ancestries: Smaller
Islands. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Chinese Population, 1920

Chinese. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

140
145
146
148
149

160

154
156

158

161
162
1.64
167
169
170

172

173
175
176

178

180

93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

110.
111.

112.
113.
114.
115.

U.S.-born Chinese, Japanese, and Filipinos.
Largest Net Migrations: State of Birth to
1980 Residence

Japanese Population, 1920

Japanese. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Filipinos. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Koreans. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Vietnamese. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Southeast Asian Refugees. Largest Net
Migrations: 1981 — 1984

Cambodian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Laotian Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Thai Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Asian Indians. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Pakistani Ancestry. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Hawaiians. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Samoans. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

Guamanians. Number of Persons by
County — 1980

American and U.S. Ancestries. Percentage in
County Population — 1980

Predominant Ethnic Population. By
County — 1980

Ancestries of State Populations — 1980

Racial and Hispanic Minorities in Large
Metropolitan Areas — 1980

U.S. Counties — 1980: Northeastern States

U.S. Counties — 1980: Southeastern States

U.S. Counties — 1980: Northwestern States

U.S. Counties — 1980: Southwestern States,
Alaska and Hawaii

181
182

184
187
189
192
194
195
196
197
199
201
202
203
204
208

210
21

212
306
307
308

309



