We the People An Atlas of America's Ethnic Diversity

James Paul Allen Eugene James Turner

Macmillan Publishing Company NEW YORK

•

Collier Macmillan Publishers LONDON



List o	of Maps	vii
Prefa	ace	ix
	Ethnicity in America	ix ix
٨ماره	Purpose of the Atlas	
ACKI	nowledgments	xi
1.	Quality of 1980 Census Data	
	on Ethnicity	1
	Basic Design and Operations of the 1980 Census	1
	Potential Problems and Appropriate	3
	Use of the Data Conclusions on Data Quality for	3
-	Ethnic Populations	8
2.	Data Selection and Map	
	Design	11
	County Maps: 1980 Data State and Metropolitan Area	11
	Cartograms: 1980 Data	15
	Maps of Net Migration State Maps: 1920 Data	16 17
З.	Understanding the Map	.,
0.	Patterns	19
	Text Interpretation of the Maps	19
	The Meaning of Ethnicity in Different Places	23
4.		20
4.	People of Early North American Origin	25
	Historical Decline and Modern	20
	Resurgence	25
	American Indians Eskimos	26 35
	Aleuts	36
5.	People of Western European	
_	Origin	39
	English Ancestry	39
	Scottish Ancestry Welsh Ancestry	43 45
	Irish Ancestry	47
	German Ancestry Swiss Ancestry	51 56
	Belgian Ancestry	58
	Dutch Ancestry French Ancestry	59 62
	FIGHUH ANGONY	

,

Contents

6.	People of Northern European Origin Norwegian Ancestry Danish Ancestry Swedish Ancestry Finnish Ancestry	69 69 72 74 77	11.	People of Mi American Or Mexican Or Puerto Rica Cuban Orig Other Span
7.	People of Eastern European Origin Austrian Ancestry Czech and Czechoslovakian Ancestry Slovak Ancestry Hungarian Ancestry Romanian Ancestry Croatian Ancestry Slovene Ancestry Slovene Ancestry Slovene Ancestry Albanian Ancestry Polish Ancestry Lithuanian Ancestry Latvian Ancestry Ukrainian Ancestry Jewish Population	81 82 84 87 89 92 93 95 96 98 99 102 104 105 108 111	12.	Brazilian Ar Haitian And Jamaican A Guyanese, Tobagon British Wes Smaller Is People of As Island Origin Chinese Japanese Filipinos Koreans Vietnamese Cambodian Laotian And Thai Ances Asian Indian Pakistani A Hawaiians
8.	People of Southern European Origin Portuguese Ancestry Basque Ancestry Italian Ancestry Greek Ancestry	117 117 120 122 126	13.	Samoans Guamanian General Patte Identity Geographic American a Summary P Composi
9.	People of Middle Eastern Origin Armenian Ancestry Arab Nationality Ancestries Assyrian Ancestry Iranian Ancestry Turkish Ancestry Israeli Ancestry	131 131 133 137 138 139 140	Appo Popu Appo State	rences endix 1: Ancestr ulations — 1980 endix 2: Ethnic F es and Counties
10.	People of African Origin Blacks Cape Verdean Ancestry East and West African Ancestries	143 143 149 150	State Index	endix 3: Referen es Counties — 19 x of Places x of Ethnic Popu

Middle and South

Origin	153
n Origin	153
Rican Origin	159
Origin	163
Spanish Origin	165
n Ancestry	170 171
Ancestry an Ancestry	172
ese, Trinidadian and	
agonian Ancestries	174
West Indian Ancestries	
ller Islands	175
Asian and Pacific	
gin	177
6	177
se	182
S	185
S	188
nese	190
odian Ancestry	194
Ancestry	195 197
ncestry ndians	197
ni Ancestry	200
ans	201
ns	202
nians	204
atterns of Ethnic	
	005
	205
aphical Stability and Change	206
an and U.S. Identities	207
ary Patterns of Ethnic	209
position	
	213
estries of State	
80	224
ic Population Data for	
ties — 1980	226
rence Maps: United	
- 1980	305
	311
opulations	312
opulations	312

List of Maps

It would be ideal if all the maps of ethnic populations could be made comparable, using the same cartographic design and scaling. However, the great range of ethnic group sizes, from many millions to fewer than twenty thousand, makes this impractical. Because the largest groups represented significant proportions of county populations, they have been mapped in terms of their percentages in total county populations. Maps of smaller groups show absolute numbers within counties by means of graduated symbols — a more appropriate technique where percentage values are very low. However, except for the special map of Jews, the percentage categories or symbol size scaling for all 1980 maps has been consistent within each of three series of maps, making possible easy comparisons between most of the maps. The absolute population of each ethnic group in every county can be found in appendix 2.

.

1.	U.Sborn White Population. Largest Net Migrations: State of Birth to 1980	
	Residence	22
2.	American Indian Population, 1920	27
З.	American Indians. Number of Persons by	
	County — 1980	30
4.	American Indian Ethnic Groups (Nations/	
	Tribes). Number of Persons by	
	State — 1980	31
5.	U.Sborn American Indian Population.	
	Largest Net Migrations: State of Birth to	
	1980 Residence	32
6.	Eskimos. Number of Persons by	
	County — 1980	35
7.	Aleuts. Number of Persons by County — 1980	36
8.	English Ancestry. Percentage in County	
	Population — 1980	41
9.	Population of Origin in Scotland, 1920.	
	Foreign White Stock	43
10.	Scottish Ancestry. Number of Persons by	
	County — 1980	44

11.	Population of Origin in Wales, 1920. Foreign White Stock	45	30.	Swe
12.	Welsh Ancestry. Number of Persons by County — 1980	46	31.	Swe
13.	Population of Origin in Ireland, 1920. Foreign White Stock	49	32.	Finr
14.	Irish Ancestry. Percentage in County		33.	Finr
15.	Population — 1980 German Mother Tongue Population, 1920.	50	34.	Aus
16.	Foreign White Stock German Ancestry. Percentage in County	53	35.	Cze
17.	Population — 1980 Population of Origin in Switzerland, 1920.	54	36.	Cze
18.	Foreign White Stock Swiss Ancestry. Number of Persons by	56	37.	Slov
19.	County — 1980 Flemish Mother Tongue Population, 1920.	57	38.	Slov
	Foreign White Stock	58		
20.	Belgian Ancestry. Number of Persons by County — 1980	59	39.	Hur
21.	Dutch and Frisian Mother Tongue Population, 1920. Foreign White Stock	60	40.	Hur
22.	Dutch Ancestry. Number of Persons by County — 1980	61	41.	Ron
23.	Population of Origin in France, 1920. Foreign White Stock	64	42.	Serl
24.	Population of French Canadian Origin, 1920. Foreign White Stock	64	43.	Cro
25.	French Ancestry. Percentage in County Population — 1980	65	44.	Serl
26.	Norwegian Mother Tongue Population, 1920. Foreign White Stock	70	45.	Slov
27.	Norwegian Ancestry. Number of Persons by		46.	Slov
28.	County — 1980 Danish Mother Tongue Population, 1920.	71	47.	Alba
29.	Foreign White Stock Danish Ancestry. Number of Persons by	72	48.	Poli
	County — 1980	73		

30.	Swedish Mother To Foreign White
31.	Swedish Ancestry.
32.	County — 1980 Finnish Mother Tong
33.	Foreign White Finnish Ancestry. N
	County - 1980
34.	Austrian Ancestry. I County — 1980
35.	Czech Mother Tong
36.	Foreign White Czech and Czecho
37.	Number of Per Slovak Mother Tong
07.	Foreign White
38.	Slovak Ancestry. Nu County — 1980
39 .	Hungarian (Magyar)
40.	Population, 19 Hungarian Ancestry
	County — 1980
41.	Romanian Ancestry County — 1980
42.	Serbo-Croatian Mot 1920. Foreign
43.	Croatian Ancestry.
44.	County — 1980 Serbian Ancestry. N
45.	County 1980 Slovenian Mother Te
46.	Foreign White Slovene Ancestry. N
	County 1980
47.	Albanian Ancestry. County 1980
48.	Polish Mother Tong Foreign White

ongue Population, 1920.	
Stock	75
Number of Persons by	-
80	76
ngue Population, 1920.	-
Stock	78
Number of Persons by 0	79
Number of Persons by	, 0
0	83
gue Population, 1920.	
Stock	85
oslovakian Ancestry.	00
rsons by County — 1980 Igue Population, 1920.	86
Stock	87
lumber of Persons by	0,
0	88
r) Mother Tongue	
920. Foreign White Stock	90
y. Number of Persons by 0	91
y. Number of Persons by	91
	93
ther Tongue Population,	
White Stock	94
Number of Persons by	
0	95
Number of Persons by 0	96
Fongue Population, 1920.	30
Stock	97
Number of Persons by	
0	97
Number of Persons by	~~
0 Rue Repulation 1020	98
gue Population, 1920. Stock	100
	100

49.	Polish Ancestry. Percentage in County Population — 1980	101
50.	Lithuanian and Latvian (Lettish) Mother	101
	Tongue Population, 1920. Foreign White	
	Stock	102
51.	Lithuanian Ancestry. Number of Persons by	103
52.	County — 1980 Latvian Ancestry. Number of Persons by	103
06.	County 1980	105
53.	Russian Ancestry. Number of Persons by	
	County — 1980	107
54.	Ukrainian Ancestry. Number of Persons by	110
55.	County — 1980 Estimated Jewish Population, 1920	112
55. 56.	Estimated Jewish Population, 1920	112
50.	Persons by County — 1980	113
57.	Population of Origin in Spain, 1920. Foreign	110
57.	White Stock	117
58.	Portuguese Mother Tongue Population,	
	1920. Foreign White Stock	118
59.	Portuguese Ancestry. Number of Persons by	
	County — 1980	119
60.	Basque Ancestry. Number of Persons by	
	County — 1980	121
61.	Italian Mother Tongue Population, 1920.	100
~~	Foreign White Stock	123
62.	Italian Ancestry. Percentage in County Population — 1980	124
63.	Greek Mother Tongue Population, 1920.	
00.	Foreign White Stock	127
64.	Greek Ancestry. Number of Persons by	
	County — 1980	128
65.	Armenian Mother Tongue Population, 1920.	
	Foreign White Stock	132
66 .	Armenian Ancestry. Number of Persons by	100
~7	County — 1980	133
67.	Syrian and Arabic Mother Tongue Population, 1920. Foreign White Stock	134
68.	Arab Nationality Ancestries. Number of	104
00.	Persons by County – 1980	135
69.	Assyrian Ancestry. Number of Persons by	100
00.	County – 1980	137
70.	Iranian Ancestry. Number of Persons by	
	County 1980	138
71.	Turkish Ancestry. Number of Persons by	
	County — 1980	140

72.	Israeli Ancestry. Number of Persons by		93.	U.Sborn Chin
	County — 1980	140		Largest N
73.	Blacks. Percentage in County			1980 Res
	Population — 1980	145	94.	Japanese Pop
74.	Black (Negro) Population, 1920	146	95.	Japanese. Nur
75.	U.Sborn Black Population. Largest Net			County
	Migrations: State of Birth to 1980		96.	Filipinos. Numl
	Residence	148		County —
76.	Cape Verdean Ancestry. Number of Persons		97.	Koreans. Num
	by County — 1980	149		County
77.	East and West African Ancestries. Number		98.	Vietnamese. N
	of Persons by County — 1980	150		County
78.	U.S. born Mexican Origin Population. Largest		99 .	Southeast Asia
	Net Migrations: State of Birth to 1980			Migrations
	Residence	154	100.	Cambodian Ar
79.	Population of Origin in Mexico, 1920. Foreign			County —
	White Stock	156	101.	Laotian Ances
80.	Mexican Origin. Percentage in County			County-
	Population — 1980	158	102.	Thai Ancestry.
81.	U.S. born Puerto Rican Origin Population.			County-
	Largest Net Migrations: State of Birth to		103.	Asian Indians.
	1980 Residence	161		County-
82.	Puerto Rican Origin. Number of Persons by		104.	Pakistani Ance
	County — 1980	162		County
83.	Cuban Origin. Number of Persons by		105.	Hawaiians. Nu
	County — 1980	164		County
84.	Other Spanish Origin. Percentage in County		106.	Samoans. Nun
	Population — 1980	167		County
85.	Central and South American and Dominican		107.	Guamanians. 1
	Ancestries — 1980 (Hispanic Nation-			County
	alities)	169	108.	American and
86.	Brazilian Ancestry. Number of Persons by			County Po
	County 1980	170	109.	Predominant E
87.	Haitian Ancestry. Number of Persons by			County
	County — 1980	172	110.	Ancestries of S
88.	Jamaican Ancestry. Number of Persons by		111.	Racial and His
	County — 1980	173		Metropolit
89.	Guyanese, Trinidadian and Tobagonian		112.	U.S. Counties
	Ancestries. Number of Persons by		113.	U.S. Counties
	County — 1980	175	114.	U.S. Counties -
90.	British West Indian Ancestries: Smaller		115.	U.S. Counties -
	Islands. Number of Persons by			Alaska an
	County — 1980	176		
91.	Chinese Population, 1920	178		
92.	Chinese. Number of Persons by			
	County — 1980	180		

nese, Japanese, and Filipinos. Iet Migrations: State of Birth to	
idence	181
pulation, 1920	182
mber of Persons by	102
- 1980	184
ber of Persons by	
- 1980	187
ber of Persons by	
- 1980	189
lumber of Persons by	
- 1980	192
an Refugees. Largest Net	
s: 1981 — 1984	194
ncestry. Number of Persons by	
- 1980	195
try. Number of Persons by	
- 1980	196
Number of Persons by	
- 1980	197
Number of Persons by	
- 1980	199
estry. Number of Persons by	
- 1980	201
mber of Persons by	
- 1980	202
nber of Persons by	000
- 1980	203
Number of Persons by	204
- 1980 U.S. Ancestries. Percentage in	204
opulation — 1980	208
thnic Population. By	200
- 1980	210
State Populations 1980	211
panic Minorities in Large	211
tan Areas — 1980	212
— 1980: Northeastern States	306
- 1980: Southeastern States	307
– 1980: Northwestern States	308
- 1980: Southwestern States,	
id Hawaii	309